
THE LOG 

 

MESSABOUT IV 

September 2006 

 
Friday, Sept 8.  Depart Westview Marina, Powell River B.C.  for Lund Marina on 

Malaspina Peninsula.  

 

Saturday, Sept 9.  Sail from Lund Marina for Refuge Cove Marina on West Redonda 

Island.  

 

Sunday, Sept 10.  Layover day Refuge Cove Marina.  

 

Monday, Sept 11.  Sail from Refuge Cove to Von Donop Anchorage, Cortes Island.  

 

Tuesday, Sept 12.  Sail from Von Donop to Heriot Bay Marina, Quadra Island.  

 

Wednesday, Sept 13.  Layover, Taku Resort, Heriot Bay (for bad weather).   

 

Thursday, Sept 14. Sail from Heriot to  Gorge Harbour, Cortes Island.                                                                                                                                                              

 

Friday, Sept 15.  Sail from  Gorge Harbour Marina to Cortes Bay Anchorage. (Big storm 

coming, no room). Sail from Cortes Anchorage to Refuge Cove.  

 

Saturday, Sept 16.  Sail from Refuge Cove (ahead of storm) to Lund Marina. Taxi to 

Westview to get vehicles, pull out and trailer back to Westview. 

 

Sunday, Sept 17.  Depart Westview via Ferry for Victoria B.C., and home. 

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Dave Bacon, P15, “Ah Tiller The Fun” 

Pat Brennan, P-15, “Eaglet” 

Brad Evans, Vagabond-17, “Mosey” 

Tim Derry & Mary Metcalf, P-19, “Morning Dove” 

Terry Gotcher, P-15, “John B” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy Duck” 

Jim Kirwin, M-15, “Surprise” 

Don Person. P-15, “Sarah Anne” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

John Purdy, P-15, “Perky” 

John John Wheeler, P-15 “Waldo” 

 

 


